

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES			
				1 1	3			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	0	. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 040613262	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)			
P00001 6. ISSUED BY	See Bloc	N IOC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE				
BLM UT-STATE OFC ADM SVC 440 WEST 200 SOUTH, SUIT SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101	S BR (UT952)							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (A	Jo., street, county, State and 2	ZIP Code) ()	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO	0.				
COUNTY OF TOOELE Attn: Jerry Caldwell 47 S MAIN ST			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
TOOELE UT 84074-2131		X	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O 140L5722P0039	RDER NO.				
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE GMHTDPH2Q2M7	FACILITY CODE		09/09/2022					
The above numbered solicitation is amended		<del></del>	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
CHECK ONE  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	A (If required)  ES TO MODIFICATION OF  SSUED PURSUANT TO: (	Net CONTRACTS/ORDERS. Specify authority) THE C	and is received prior to the opening hour and Increase:  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO HANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA IE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as a CRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	\$7,500.00  D. AS DESCRIBED IN IT	EM 14.			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRE					The state of the s			
D. OTHER (Specify type of mode					THE RESERVE SHOW SHOW SHOWS			
X   FAR 52.217-9 Opt	ion to Extend	d the Term of	the Contract (Mar 200	00).				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC  UEI: GMHTDPH2Q2M7		sign this document and r		ne issuing office.				
140L5722P0039 TOOELE COU	NTY NOXIOUS W	WEED CONTROL						
Purpose: This is a unilar with 52.217-9 Option to D exercise Option Year 1 in Makua to Daniel Walker, of 52.204-27, and incorporate	Extend the Te n the amount change COR fr	erm of the Co of \$7,500.00 com Mark Will	ntract (Mar 2000). Thi , change Contracting C iams to Jerry Bullock,	s modificat Officer from	ion is to Temujene			
Description of Change:								
Except as provided herein, all terms and condition	ons of the document refer	enced in Item 9 A or 10A,	as heretofore changed, remains unchanged	d and in full force and e	fect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pr			16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTIN					
James A. Wold	_	Manager	Daniel Walker					

Previous edition unusable

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 140L5722P0039/P00001
 PAGE 2
 OF 2
 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COUNTY OF TOOELE

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	1. Contract Line Item Numbers (CLIN)				
	2. Constant Band Team Hambers (CBIT)				
	a. CLIN 00020 - Option Year - TOOELE COUNTY				
	NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL: 10/1/2023 through 9/30/2024 is hereby funded in the amount of \$7,500.00.				
	is hereby funded in the amount of \$7,500.00.	ļ			
	2. Change Contracting Officer: Contracting				
	Officer duties and responsibilities are hereby			l	
	changed from Temujene Makua to Daniel Walker.				
	3. Change Contracting Officer's Representative				
	(COR): COR duties and responsibilities are hereby				
	changed from Mark Williams to Jerry Bullock.	1			
	4. Incorporate FAR 52.204-7 Prohibition on a				
	ByteDance Covered Application (Jun 2023): FAR			l	
	52.204-7 is hereby incorporated the contract IAW				
	the Consolidation Appropriations Act. FAR				
	52.204-7 is attached to this modification.				
	5. Incorporate SCA Wage Determinations: Wage				
	Determination No. 2015-5489 Revision No. 19 dated				
	6/27/2022 is hereby updated to Wage Determination				
	No. 2015-5489 Revision No. 21 dated 7/13/2023. Wage Determinations are attached to this				
	modification.				
	6. Action Obligation: This action obligates \$7,500.00.				
	4,,500.00.				
	7. Base and Exercised Option Value: The base and				
	all exercised options value is \$15,000.00. This				
	is an increase of \$7,500.00 from \$7,500.00.				
	8. Total Contract Value: The total contract value				
	remains unchanged at \$37,500.00.				
	9. The period of performance date is changed				
	from: 10/1/2022 through 9/30/2023 to 10/1/2022				
	through 9/30/2024.	1			
	10. All other terms and conditions remain the				
	same.				
	11. Points of contact:				
	II. TOTALS OF CONTACT.				
	Tooele County: Jerry Caldwell,				
	jerry.caldwell@tooeleco.org, or 435-830-7273				
	Continued				
7540-01-15		1			

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE (	OF
	140L5722P0039/P00001	3	3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COUNTY OF TOOELE

TEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Technical/COR: Jerry Bullock, jbulloc@blm.gov, or 801-320-8326  Contracting Officer: Daniel Walker, dlwalker@blm.gov, or 801-539-4219				
	Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252R0 Business Area: L000 Commitment Item: 252R00 Cost Center: LLUTW01200 Functional Area: L10200000.JD00000 Fund: 234L1109AF Fund Center: LLUTW01200 Project/WBS: LX.SI.WEED0000 PR Acct Assign: 01 Period of Performance: 10/01/2023 to 09/30/2024				
	Change Item 00020 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
0020	Tooele County Noxious Weed Inventory and Control - Option Year 1 Product/Service Code: F019				7,500
	Product/Service Description: NATURAL RESOURCES/CONSERVATION- OTHER WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT				
				2	

## 52.204-27 Prohibition on a ByteDance Covered Application.

As prescribed in 4.2203(c), insert the following clause:

Prohibition on a ByteDance Covered Application (Jun 2023)

(a) Definitions. As used in this clause—

Covered application means the social networking service TikTok or any successor application or service developed or provided by ByteDance Limited or an entity owned by ByteDance Limited.

Information technology, as defined in 40 U.S.C. 11101(6)—

- (1) Means any equipment or interconnected system or subsystem of equipment, used in the automatic acquisition, storage, analysis, evaluation, manipulation, management, movement, control, display, switching, interchange, transmission, or reception of data or information by the executive agency, if the equipment is used by the executive agency directly or is used by a contractor under a contract with the executive agency that requires the use
  - i. Of that equipment; or
  - ii. Of that equipment to a significant extent in the performance of a service or the furnishing of a product;
- (2) Includes computers, ancillary equipment (including imaging peripherals, input, output, and storage devices necessary for security and surveillance), peripheral equipment designed to be controlled by the central processing unit of a computer, software, firmware and similar procedures, services (including support services), and related resources; but
- (3) Does not include any equipment acquired by a Federal contractor incidental to a Federal contract.
- (b) Prohibition. Section 102 of Division R of the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2023 (Pub. L. 117-328), the No TikTok on Government Devices Act, and its implementing guidance under Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Memorandum M-23-13, dated February 27, 2023, "No TikTok on Government Devices" Implementation Guidance, collectively prohibit the presence or use of a covered application on executive agency information technology, including certain equipment used by Federal contractors. The Contractor is prohibited from having or using a covered application on any information technology owned or managed by the Government, or on any information technology used or provided by the Contractor under this contract, including equipment provided by the Contractor's employees; however, this prohibition does not apply if the Contracting Officer provides written notification to the Contractor that an exception has been granted in accordance with OMB Memorandum M-23-13.
- (c) Subcontracts. The Contractor shall insert the substance of this clause, including this paragraph(c), in all subcontracts, including subcontracts for the acquisition of commercial products or commercial services.